Gobbler Open Benefitting Kendra's Kindness

November 23, 2023 – Downingtown Country Club, Downingtown, Pennsylvania

October 1, 2023

Dear Friend and Supporter,

Please join us on Thursday, November 23, 2023 as we once again host the annual Gobbler Open Golf Outing. Over the past 21 years, I, along with family, friends and colleagues, have successfully run the Gobbler Open on Thanksgiving morning. This provides a great chance for families to gather on the morning of the holiday for a fun round of golf.

In 2021, I teamed up with the HEADstrong Foundation and joined forces to support a great local cause, Kendra's Kindness Fund. The purpose of the partnership is to honor and memorialize the life of Kendra Muscella, the wife of my close family friend Mike Muscella. Kendra passed away of colon cancer on May 10, 2020. In 2021, the Muscella family (Mike, Olivia and Graham) worked with the team at the HEADstrong Foundation and started the Kendra's Kindness Fund to support families battling cancer and offer up financial support in their darkest times.

This special event will once again be at Downingtown Country Club located at 93 Country Club Dr., Downingtown, PA 19335. We feel that the Downingtown Country Club is the perfect venue for the event. The condition and layout of the course is prime for competition which will make for another incredible day of golf and camaraderie.

The Gobbler Open will directly assist local families through the Kendra's Kindness Fund and will fund the services of the HEADstrong Foundation. Your support will be instrumental in allowing us to strengthen our commitment to families in our community. We invite you to review our sponsorship opportunities for the event. We would be honored to have your company, business, organization and/or family participate in our annual golf outing.

Please visit www.HEADstrong.org/gobbleropen to register as an individual or in a foursome or for sponsorship.

For your consideration, we present a full range of sponsorship opportunities for every level of business and hope that we can count on your support. Please review and select your desired sponsorship level. Payment can be made online or checks, made payable to the HEADstrong Foundation, may be sent to Attn: Gobbler Open, 1330 MacDade Blvd. #2, Woodlyn, PA 19094. Sponsorships must be submitted by November 1st. Contributions are tax deductible in accordance with the IRS guidelines.

For more information on the Gobbler Open please contact Chelsea Pohl at cpohl@HEADstrong.org or 610-628-0494.

Thank you in advance for your support and generosity.

Sincerely,

Joe Giandonato Gobbler Open Chair

Gobbler Open Benefitting Kendra's Kindness Sponsorship Opportunities November 23, 2023 – Downingtown Country Club, Downingtown, Pennsylvania

Presenting Sponsor • \$5,000 Investment

- Naming rights for the Gobbler Open

Platinum Sponsor • \$3,000 Investment

- Company logo displayed on website, press releases, social media posts, event
- · Company logo on hole signage

Gold Sponsor • \$1,500 Investment

- · Company logo displayed on event website
- Two (2) golfers at Gobbler Open

Silver Sponsor • \$750 Investment

- Company logo on hole signageOne (1) golfer at Gobbler Open

Navy Sponsor • \$500 Investment

- · Company logo displayed on event website

Supplemental Sponsor Opportunities

- Beverage Station \$500 Company logo displayed prominently on beverage station
 Golf Cart Sponsor \$500 Company logo displayed on all golf carts
 Contest Sponsor \$400/per contest Longest Drive/Putting/Closest To The Pin

* All logos for displays must be digitally provided to us by 11/14/23



Thank **You For** Your Support!

For more information and online payments, visit https://headstrong.org/ gobbleropen

or contact Chelsea Pohl cpohl@headstrong.org 610-628-0494

Please return form and payment information to:

HEADstrong Foundation Attn: Gobbler Open 1330 MacDade Blvd. #2 Woodlyn, PA 19094

For more information and online payments, please visit https://headstrong.org/gobbleropen

Sponsor Name:					
Email:		Phone:			
Payment Type:	☐ Online Payment	line Payment			
Cardholder's na	me:				
Address:		City:	State:	Zip:	
Credit card #:		Expiration Date:	Sec. Code	:	
Signature:					